

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

Kreager Park Taylors Dream Safety Surface Replacement **Project: 221072**

Q Number: 0193

Project Approval Request

Scope of Work:

Work shall include removal and disposal of all safety surfaces at the Taylors Dream playground. Contractor will replace with new Ultra Green safety surface also known as artificial turf. (Approximately 17,500 square feet) This also includes 1" Safety Foam and Safety sand below the turf for a level installation, which will in turn create a safe play surface.

The new safety surface comes with 15 year warranty on turf, 2 years on installation and 5 years maintenance.

There was one quote received on behalf of the Board of Park Commissioners on November 5, 2021 and Forever Lawn was that bidder. The quote was based on the commodities contract that is put together every year through the HGAC smart purchasing solution system.

Board Approval:

At this time I would like to request approval for a contract with Forever Lawn at a total cost of \$210,775.55 to complete this safety surface replacement project with the funding to come out of the Parks Cumulative Capital Funds.

The Fort Wayne Parks and Recreation and the Board of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly scheduled monthly Board meeting on November 18, 2021 to approve the above referenced project and contract, in the amount of \$210,775.55

We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date stated do ATTEST, and sign to the above referenced and attached documents, and approve as presented.

| Richard Samek, President | Pamela Kelly, Vice President |
|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| | |
| William Zielke, Commissioner | Justin Shurley, Commissioner |



CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET

For Catalog & Price Sheet Type Purchases

Contract 1020 No.:

Date Prepared:

9/10/2021

This Worksheet is prepared by Contractor and given to End User. If a PO is issued, both documents MUST be faxed to 713-993-4548 or emailed to loleta.chappel@h-gac.com Therefore please type or

| | | prii | it legibly. | | | |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|--|---|--|
| Buying Agency: | Fort Wayne Pa | urks and Recreation | Contractor: | ForeverLawn, Inc. 8007 Beeson St. Louisville, OH | | H 44641 |
| Contact Person: | David Weadock, Manager of Project Administration | | Prepared By: | Marci Reinbolt | | |
| Phone: | 260-427-6417 | | Phone: | 330.499.8873 | | |
| Fax: | | | Fax: | 330.249.2171 | | |
| Email: | david.weadock@cityoffortwayne.org Email: marci@nein.foreverlawn.c | | | | | |
| 27.4 (2 | / Price Sheet Name: | | | | | |
| | Description Product: | ForeverLawn Premium Artifical Turf - EHA Washi | ngton Gardens Playgro | ounds | | |
| . Catalog / | Price Sheet Iten | ns being purchased - Itemize Below - Attac | h Additional Shee | t If Necessary | | |
| Quan | | Descripti | on | | Unit Pr | Total |
| 17,505 | FLSI-PB - Pla | yground Ultra - Green - 17,505 SQFT | | | 5.73 | 100303.6 |
| 1,923 | SFP20C - SafetyFoam Pro 1" (2' x 4' panels) | | | | | 22056.8 |
| 14,115 | Removal | | | | | 12703 |
| 13 | APLIX - Aplix NNB Seam Tape (81' Rolls) | | | | 167.3 | 2174 |
| 8 | MAPGT - Mapei Caulking Tubes (6 pk) | | | | | 627 |
| 14,115 | FLIns - Installation of ForeverLawn Premium Artificial Turf - 6,563 SQFT | | | | | |
| *************************************** | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | Total From | Other Sheets, If Any: | |
| 3. Unnuhlis | hed Ontions. Ac | ccessory or Service items - Itemize Below - | Attach Additional | | Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal A: | 186114.2 |
| | | cessory or Service items - Itemize Below - A any which were not submitted and priced in c | ontractor's bid.) | | | 186114.2 |
| Note: Unpu Quan | blished Items are | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti | ontractor's bid.) | | Subtotal A: Unit Pr | Total |
| Note: Unpu | blished Items are | any which were not submitted and priced in o | ontractor's bid.) | | Subtotal A: | |
| Note: Unpu Quan | blished Items are | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti | ontractor's bid.) | Sheet If Necessary | Subtotal A: Unit Pr | Total |
| Note: Unpu Quan | blished Items are | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti | ontractor's bid.) | Sheet If Necessary | Subtotal A: Unit Pr 0.7 | Total 9880.0 |
| Note: Unpui Quan 14,115 | Installation of | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti | ontractor's bid.) | Sheet If Necessary | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | Total |
| Note: Unpui Quan 14,115 | Installation of Cartes Total cost of U | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti Fenvirofill coated sand Inpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of | ontractor's bid.) on If the total of | Sheet If Necessary Total From For this transaction | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | Total 9880.0 |
| Ote: Unpui Quan 14,115 Checl | Installation of C: Total cost of U the Base | any which were not submitted and priced in c Descripti Envirofill coated sand Inpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the coated options (A+B). | ontractor's bid.) on If the total of | Sheet If Necessary Total From For this transaction | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | Total 9880.0 |
| Quan 14,115 Check Trade-Inshipping (.50) | Installation of the Base System Disco SQFT) Installation of United Base System Disco SQFT) | Inpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B). unts / Other Allowances / Freight / Installations, anchors, screws, etc.) | ontractor's bid.) on If the total of | Sheet If Necessary Total From For this transaction | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | 9880.0 9880.0 |
| Quan 14,115 Check Trade-Inshipping (.50) | Installation of the Base System Disco SQFT) Installation of United Base System Disco SQFT) | Inpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B). | ontractor's bid.) on If the total of | Sheet If Necessary Total From For this transaction | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | 9880.0 9880.0 9880.5 5 |
| Quan 14,115 Check Trade-Ins hipping (.50 | Installation of the Base System Disco SQFT) Installation of United Base System Disco SQFT) | Inpublished Options (B) cannot exceed 25% of the Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B). unts / Other Allowances / Freight / Installations, anchors, screws, etc.) | ontractor's bid.) on If the total of | Sheet If Necessary Total From For this transaction | Unit Pr 0.7 Other Sheets, If Any: Subtotal B: | 9880.0 9880.0 5 9880.0 5 8,752. 3,528. |